ENVIROLINE® SERIES SINGLE-DOOR ENCLOSURES
WITH 3-POINT HARDWARE
 ENCLOSURE PRODUCT CODE E3 SUB-PANEL (P3)
Enviroline® Series
Wall-Mount Enclosures
with 3-Point Hardware
Application -
Designed to house electrical and electronic

• Removable print pocket.
• Oil and water resistant gasket.
• Ground stud on door and body.
• Provision for Lifting Lugs included
on enclosures with Height >48" and
with Depth >16". Lifting Lug assembly
included with the enclosure bolt pack.
Finish -
ANSI-61 gray powder coated inside and out.
Optional sub-panels powder coated white.
IS4 - Industry Standards -
NEMA Type 3R, 4, 12 & Type 13
UL Listed Type 3R, 4 & 12
CSA Type 3R, 4 & 12
IEC 60529 IP66
SCE-24EL2010LPPL 24.00 20.00 10.00 IS4 403.89 SCE-24P20 21.00 17.00 45.57
SCE-24EL2410LPPL 24.00 24.00 10.00 IS4 426.04 SCE-24P24 21.00 21.00 53.18
SCE-30EL2412LPPL 30.00 24.00 12.00 IS4 477.70 SCE-30P24 27.00 21.00 63.29
SCE-30EL3012LPPL 30.00 30.00 12.00 IS4 534.28 SCE-30P30 27.00 27.00 83.55
SCE-36EL2412LPPL 36.00 24.00 12.00 IS4 515.83 SCE-36P24 33.00 21.00 75.96
SCE-36EL3012LPPL 36.00 30.00 12.00 IS4 563.81 SCE-36P30 33.00 27.00 101.27
SCE-42EL3612LPPL 42.00 36.00 12.00 IS4 662.22 SCE-42P36 39.00 33.00 136.72
SCE-48EL3612LPPL 48.00 36.00 12.00 IS4 711.44 SCE-48P36 45.00 33.00 154.46
SCE-48EL3616LPPL 48.00 36.00 16.00 IS4 769.25 SCE-48P36 45.00 33.00 154.46
SCE-60EL3612LPPL 60.00 36.00 12.00 IS4 809.85 SCE-60P36 57.00 33.00 189.89
SCE-60EL3616LPPL 60.00 36.00 16.00 IS4 876.28 SCE-60P36 57.00 33.00 189.89
SCE-60EL3624LPPL 60.00 36.00 24.00 IS4 1,238.73 SCE-60P36 57.00 33.00 189.89
SCE-72EL3624LPPL 72.00 36.00 24.00 IS4 1,404.61 SCE-72P36 69.00 33.00 225.33
***Special Instructions apply for IS3, IS4 and IS6
to maintain the environmental rating of Type 3R
for these parts. See the Special Instructions on
the Industry Standards page in the Technical

• Ground stud on door and body.
• Provisions for light kit.
• Hole plugs provided to seal holes in
bottom of enclosure.
Options -
Provisions for mechanical interlock. See
Accessory section to order.
Finish -
ANSI-61 gray powder coated inside and out.
Optional sub-panels powder coated white.
IS4 - Industry Standards -
NEMA Type 3R, 4, 12 & Type 13
UL Listed Type 3R, 4, & 12
CSA Type 3R, 4 & 12
IEC 60529 IP66
SCE-60EL4812LPPL 60.00 48.00 12.00 IS4 1,997.80 SCE-60P48 56.00 44.00 268.38
SCE-60EL4818LPPL 60.00 48.00 18.00 IS4 2,037.17 SCE-60P48 56.00 44.00 268.38
SCE-60EL6012LPPL 60.00 60.00 12.00 IS4 2,189.71 SCE-60P60 56.00 56.00 331.68
SCE-60EL6018LPPL 60.00 60.00 18.00 IS4 2,229.09 SCE-60P60 56.00 56.00 331.68
SCE-72EL6012LPPL 72.00 60.00 12.00 IS4 2,448.04 SCE-72P60 68.00 56.00 394.98
SCE-72EL6018LPPL 72.00 60.00 18.00 IS4 2,478.80 SCE-72P60 68.00 56.00 394.98
SCE-72EL7212LPPL 72.00 72.00 12.00 IS4 2,743.30 SCE-72P72 68.00 68.00 470.93
SCE-72EL7218LPPL 72.00 72.00 18.00 IS4 2,817.10 SCE-72P72 68.00 68.00 470.93
SCE-72EL7224LPPL 72.00 72.00 24.00 IS4 3,186.15 SCE-72P72 68.00 68.00 470.93
 ENCLOSURE PRODUCT CODE E2 SUB-PANEL (P3)
***Special Instructions apply for IS3, IS4 and IS6
to maintain the environmental rating of Type 3R
for these parts. See the Special Instructions on